2024 PBR CANADA CUP SERIES
BY THE NUMBERS

TOP 10 CANADIAN NATIONAL STANDINGS — Here were the Top 10 in the 2024 Canadian national standings:

Rider Points Dollars Won Behind Leader
1. Nick Tetz 1,485.5 $249,622.29
2. Cody Coverchuk 1,201.25 $91,123.51 -284.25
3. Dakota Buttar 608.75 $40,231.44 -876.75
4. Coy Robbins 568 $48,098.20 -917.5
5. Ashton Sahli 526.5 $46,0789.95 -959
6. Callum Miller 519 $51,666.67 -966.5
7. Weston Davidson 463.5 $33,235.48 -1,022
8. Chanse Switzer 443.33 $33,534.10 -1,042.17
9. Jared Parsonage 435.16 $29,336.91 -1,050.34
10. Jordan Hansen 424 $25,619.70 -1,061.5

2024 PBR CANADA CUP SERIES EVENT WINS - Here are the total individual event wins from the 2024 PBR
Canada Cup Series:

4 — Nick Tetz (Lethbridge, Kingston, Medicine Hat, Edmonton)
2 — Cody Coverchuk (London, Grande Prairie)
1 - Jake Gardner (Red Deer)

Weston Davidson (Brandon)

Boudreaux Campbell (Ottawa)

Jared Parsonage (Kelowna)
John Crimber (Saskatoon)

2024 PBR CANADA TOURING PRO DIVISION EVENT WINS - Here are the winners from the 2024 PBR Canada
Touring Pro Division events:

8 — Nick Tetz (Ponoka, Calgary #2, #3 and #4, Czar, North Battleford, Tofield, EInora)

6 — Cody Coverchuk (Lloydminster, Dawson Creek, Camrose, Humboldt, Kinsella, Yorkton)

4 — Coy Robbins (Stavely, Sunnybrook, Kindersley, Prince Albert)

3 — Dakota Buttar (Dauphin, Coronation, Armstrong)
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2 — Gilmar Santana (Brooks, Waskiesu Lake)

1 - Whyatt Gleeson (Marwayne)

Ashton Sahli

(Cluny)

Jared Parsonage (Calgary #1)
Donnie Rutherfurd (Calgary #5)
Chanse Switzer (Diamond City)
Wade Marshall (Lacombe)
Jordan Hansen (Stavely)

2024 PBR CANADA EVENT BY EVENT RESULTS - Here are the results from 2024 PBR Canada events:

Event
Lloydminster*
Dawson Creek™
Red Deer”
Lethbridge
Marwayne*
Brooks*
Camrose*
Waskesiu Lake*
Dauphin*
Brandon
London
Kingston”
Ottawa
Humboldt*
Cluny*
Ponoka*
Calgary #1*
Calgary #2*
Calgary #3*
Calgary #4*
Calgary #5*
Kinsella*
Diamond City*
Kelowna
Czar*

North Battleford*
Lacombe*
Tofield*
Coronation*
Elnora*
Stavely*

Sunnybrook*
Armstrong*
Kindersley*
Prince Albert*
Grande Prairie
Medicine Hat

Winner

Cody Coverchuk
Cody Coverchuk
Jake Gardner
Nick Tetz

Wyatt Gleeson
Gilmar Santana
Cody Coverchuk
Gilmar Santana
Dakota Buttar
Weston Davidson
Cody Coverchuk
Nick Tetz
Boudreaux Campbell
Cody Coverchuk
Ashton Sahli
Nick Tetz

Jared Parsonage
Nick Tetz

Nick Tetz

Nick Tetz
Donnie Rutherfurd
Cody Coverchuk
Chanse Switzer
Jared Parsonage
Nick Tetz

Nick Tetz

Wade Marshall
Nick Tetz
Dakota Buttar
Nick Tetz

Coy Robbins
Jordan Hansen
Coy Robbins
Dakota Buttar
Coy Robbins
Coy Robbins
Cody Coverchuk
Nick Tetz

Ag. Score
1715
173
172
253
172
1715
170.5
163.5
168.5
170
174
163
170.5
168
1545
171.75
88

88

87
86.5
88.5
87.5
79.5
166
168.5
171
87
169
173
82
168.5
168.5
166
173
167
174
254.5
176

Can. Points High-Marked Bull (Score)

60.5
37
200
130
38.5
59
119
53

37
124
126
182
131
355
50
120.5
38

38

38

38

38

27

26
120.5
123.5
62

46

37

39

27

52
52.5
38
136
55.5
38
141.5
137

Jam It (43.5)

Fake News/Jojo’s Mojo (43)

Purple People Eater/Built Tough/Blue Magic (43.5)
Chosen (44)

Altitude Adjustment/Built Tough (43)
Grand Funk (44.5)

Grand Funk (44)

Whiskey Moon (44)

Whiskey Moon (43)

Built Tough/Ringling Road (43.5)
Dialed In (44.5)

Ringling Road (45)

Look At This Dude/Emerald Inn/Ringling Road (43.5)
Huckle Berry (44.5)

Nobody (45)

Langham Kid/Ringling Road/First To Swing (43.5)
Ain’t About Fame (43)

Up Shift/Emerald Inn (43)

Times A Tickin/Relatively Famous/Nobody (43)
Run It Up (44)

Nobody (44)

Langham Kid/Whiskey Moon/To The Point (43)
Times A Tickin (42.5)

Grand Funk/Ringling Road (43.5)
Nobody (45)

Relatively Famous (43)

Broken Pearl (43.5)

More or Less/Time Marches On/Dialed In (43)
Moonwalk (44)

Langham Kid/Shot Collar (43)

Grand Funk (44)

I’'m A Criminal/Aces High (42.5)
Jam It (43.5)

Ceili’s Pyper (44)

Whiskey Moon (43.5)
Moonwalk (44.5)

Langham Kid (44)
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Saskatoon” John Crimber 265 260 Grand Funk (44.5)
Yorkton* Cody Coverchuk 339.5 87.5 Jam It/Slash Tide (43)
Edmonton~ Nick Tetz 341.75 328 Pyper/Ringling Road (43.5)

* Denotes a Touring Pro Division event.
~ Denotes a Cup Series Major.
~ Denotes the 2024 PBR Canada National Finals

2024 PBR CANADA 90-POINT RIDES - Here are the 90-point rides from the 2024 PBR Canada season:

Score Rider Bull (Stock Contractor) Event
1. 91 John Crimber Langham Kid (Two Bit Bucking Bulls) Saskatoon”
2. 90 Nick Tetz Langham Kid (Two Bit Bucking Bulls) Medicine Hat

* Denotes a Touring Pro Division event.
~ Denotes a Cup Series Major.

2024 PBR CANADA 90-POINT RIDES BY RIDER — Here are the 90-point rides from the 2024 PBR Canada season
by rider:

Canadian Rank Rider Number of 90-Point Rides
1. 1 Nick Tetz 1
17 John Crimber 1

2024 RIDES BY PBR CANADA EVENT

City R1 Rides R2 Rides R3 Rides R4/CR Rides Total Rides Total Riding %
Lloydminster* 8 7 N/A N/A 15 44.11% (15/34)
Dawson Creek* 5 N/A N/A 3 8 22.85% (8/35)
Red Deer” 12 N/A N/A 4 16 44.44% (16/36)
Lethbridge 8 6 N/A 1 15 23.07% (15/65)
Marwayne* 4 5 N/A N/A 9 27.27% (9/33)
Brooks* 5 N/A N/A 2 7 17.94% (7/39)
Camrose* 13 N/A N/A 3 16 40% (16/40)
Waskesiu Lake* 7 N/A N/A 2 9 13.63% (9/66)
Dauphin* 6 N/A N/A 5 11 36.67% (11/30)
Brandon 5 N/A N/A 1 6 17.14% (6/35)
London 7 N/A N/A 3 10 25.64% (10/39)
Kingston” 13 4 N/A 0 17 28.81% (17/59)
Ottawa 6 N/A N/A 2 8 23.52% (8/34)
Humboldt* 4 3 N/A N/A 7 21.87% (7/32)
Cluny* 4 2 N/A N/A 6 30% (6/20)
Ponoka* 5 N/A N/A 2 7 17.5% (7/40)
Calgary #1* 4 N/A N/A N/A 4 14.81% (4/27)
Calgary #2* 5 N/A N/A N/A 5 17.24% (5/29)
Calgary #3* 9 N/A N/A N/A 9 31.03% (9/29)
Calgary #4* 6 N/A N/A N/A 6 24% (6/25)
Calgary #5* 9 N/A N/A N/A 9 31.03% (9/29)
Kinsella* 3 3 N/A N/A 6 18.75% (6/32)
Diamond City* 0 2 N/A N/A 2 7.69% (2/26)
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Kelowna 6 N/A N/A 3 9 27.27% (9/33)
Czar* 7 N/A N/A 1 8 21.05% (8/38)
North Battleford* 5 4 N/A N/A 9 25% (9/36)
Lacombe* 1 N/A N/A 4 5 16.67% (5/30)
Tofield* 6 N/A N/A 2 8 25% (8/32)
Coronation* 10 N/A N/A 1 11 34.37% (11/32)
Elnora* 1 N/A N/A 0 1 5% (1/20)
Stavely* 5 N/A N/A 2 7 24.13% (7/29)
Sunnybrook* 4 2 N/A N/A 6 25% (6/24)
Armstrong* 5 N/A N/A 3 8 22.85% (8/35)
Kindersley* 8 N/A N/A 2 10 33.33% (10/30)
Prince Albert* 4 3 N/A N/A 7 25.92% (7/27)
Grande Prairie 8 3 N/A 1 12 19.35% (12/62)
Medicine Hat 9 N/A N/A 3 12 35.29% (12/34)
Saskatoon” 13 16 N/A 4 33 50% (33/66)
Yorkton* 6 4 8 4 22 36.67% (22/60)
Edmonton~ 9 9 7 2 27 37.5% (27/72)

* Denotes a Touring Pro Division event.
~ Denotes a Cup Series Major.
~ Denotes the 2024 PBR Canada National Finals

2024 PBR CANADA CUP SERIES ROUND WINS — Here is a list of the round winners from the PBR Canada Cup
Series in 2024:

6 — Cody Coverchuk (Red Deer Championship Round, Lethbridge Round 1 & 5/5 Bucking Battle, Brandon Round 1,
London Round 1, Grande Prairie Championship Round)
Nick Tetz (Lethbridge Championship Round, Kingston 5/5 Bucking Battle, Medicine Hat Round 1 and
Championship Round, Edmonton Round 1 & 3)

4 — John Crimber (Saskatoon Round 1, 5/5 Bucking Battle, Round 2 & Championship Round)
Callum Miller (London Championship Round, Ottawa Championship Round, Kelowna Round 1, Edmonton
Championship Round)

3 — Boudreaux Campbell (Kingston Round 1, Ottawa Round 1 & Championship Round)

2 — Weston Davidson (Lethbridge Round 2, Brandon Championship Round)
Cody Fraser (Kingston Round 2, Kelowna Championship Round)
Tyler Craig (Red Deer Round 1, Grande Prairie 5/5 Bucking Battle)
Ashton Sahli (Lethbridge Round 1, Edmonton Round 1)

1 - Coy Robbins (Kingston 5/5 Bucking Battle)
Jared Parsonage (Kelowna Round 1)
Dakota Buttar (Grande Prairie Round 1)
Jordan Hansen (Grande Prairie Round 2)
Gilmar Santana (Saskatoon Round 1)
Garrett Green (Edmonton Round 2)

2024 PBR CANADA TOURING PRO DIVISION ROUND WINS — Here is a list of the round winners from the PBR
Canada Touring Pro Division in 2024:
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12 — Nick Tetz (Marwayne Round 2, Dauphin Round 1, Ponoka Championship Round, Calgary #2 Round 1, Calgary #3
Round 1, Calgary #4 Round 1, Kinsella Round 1, Czar Championship Round, North Battleford Round 1 & 2, Tofield
Championship Round, Elnora Round 1)

9 — Cody Coverchuk (Lloydminster Round 1 & 2, Dawson Creek Round 1, Camrose Championship Round, Humboldt
Round 2, Ponoka Championship Round, Kinsella Round 2, Yorkton Round 1 & 2)

6 — Ashton Sahli (Lloydminster Round 1, Camrose Round 1, Humboldt Round 1, Cluny Round 2, Tofield Round 1,
Prince Albert Round 2)

5 — Dakota Buttar (Dauphin Championship Round, Coronation Round1 and Championship Round, Armstrong Round 1
and Championship Round)

Coy Robbins (Lacombe Round 1, Stavely Championship Round, Sunnybrook Round 2, Kindersley Championship
Round, Prince Albert Round 1)
3 — Chanse Switzer (Brooks Round 1, Diamond City Round 2, Stavely Round 1)
2 — Whyatt Gleeson (Marywane Round 1 & 2)
Jake Gardner (Dawson Creek Championship Round, Camrose Championship Round)
Aaron Roy (Humboldt Round 2, Czar Round 1, Yorkton Round 4)
Tyler Craig (Ponoka Round 1)
1 - Gilmar Santana (Brooks Championship Round) Donnie Rutherfurd (Calgary #5 Round 1)
Weston Davidson (Waskesiu Lake Round 1) Wade Marshall (Lacombe Championsip Round)
Grady Young (Waskesiu Lake Championship Round) Jordan Hansen (Stavely Round 1)
Dusty Golden (Humboldt Round 1) Cauy Schmidt (Sunnybrook Round 1)
Stefan Tonita (Cluny Round 1) William Barrows (Kindersley Round 1)
Jared Parsonage (Calgary #1 Round 1) Cody Fraser (Yorkton Round 3)
THE BULLS

2024 HIGH-MARKED BULL OF THE EVENT — Here are the bulls who received the highest score at each PBR
Canada event in 2024:

Ringling Road (Brandon, Kingston”®, Ottawa, Ponoka*, Kelowna, Edmonton~)
Grand Funk (Brooks*, Camrose*, Kelowna, Stavely*, Saskatoon”)

Nobody (Cluny*, Calgary #3*, Calgary #5*, Czar*)
Whiskey Moon (Waskesiu Lake*, Dauphin*, Kinsella*, Prince Albert*)
Langham Kid (Ponoka*, Kinsella*, Elnora*, Medicine Hat)

Built Tough (Red Deer®, Marwayne*, Brandon)
Jam It (Lloydminster*, Armstrong*, Yorkton*)

Emerald Inn (Ottawa, Calgary #2*)

Times A Tickin (Clagary #3*, Diamond City*)
Relativley Famous (Calgary #3*, North Battleford*)
Dialed In (London, Tofield*)

Moonwalk (Coronation*, Grande Prairie)

Pyper (Kindersley*, Edmonton~)
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1 - Fake News (Dawson Creek*)

Jojo’s Mojo (Dawson Creek*)

Purple People Eater (Red Deer?)

Blue Magic (Red Deer”)
Chosen (Lethbridge)

Altitude Adjustment (Marwayne*)

Look At This Dude (Ottawa)
Huckle Berry (Humboldt*)
First To Swing (Ponoka*)

Ain’t About Fame (Calgary #1*)

Up Shift (Calgary #2%*)

Run It Up (Calgary #4*)

To The Point (Kinsella*)
Broken Pearl (Lacombe*)
More or Less (Tofield*)

Time Marches On (Tofield*)
Shot Collar (Elnora*)

I’'m A Criminal (Sunnybrook*)
Aces High (Sunnybrook*)
Slash Tide (Yorkton*)

* Denotes a Touring Pro Division event.

~ Denotes a Cup Series Major.
~ Denotes the 2024 PBR Canada National Finals

SEASON HIGH-MARKED BULLS - Here were the top bull scores from PBR Canada in 2024:

Event Bull Stock Contractor Score  Rider
Lloydminster *  Jam It Vold Rodeo 43.5 Keaton Martz, 2.43 seconds
Dawson Creek*  Fake News Outlaw Buckers Rodeo Corp. 43 Nate Carnes, 3.97 seconds
Jojo’s Mojo Lazy P Rodeo 43 Weston Davidson, 2.78 seconds
Red Deer” Purple People Eater Flying High Rodeo Co. 43.5 Cole Young, 2.07 seconds
Built Tough Thompson Rodeo Livestock 43.5 Tyler Craig, 7.13 seconds
Blue Magic Outlaw Buckers Rodeo Corp. 43.5 Garrett Green, 3.23 seconds
Lethbridge Chosen Vold Rodeo/Prescott 44 Tyler Craig, 2.78 seconds
Marwayne* Altitude Adjustment  Eno Bucking Bulls/Wild Child 43 Micheal Ostashek, 4.06 seconds
Built Tough Thompson Rodeo Livestock 43 Grady Young, 2.97 seconds
Brooks* Grand Funk Kinky Buckers 44.5 Chanse Switzer, 4.65 seconds
Camrose* Grand Funk Kinky Buckers 44 Gilmar Santana, 3.03 seconds
Waskesiu Lake*  Whiskey Moon Skori Bucking Bulls 44 Pokey Houghton, 3.50 seconds
Grady Young, 5.15 seconds
Dauphin* Whisky Moon Skori Bucking Bulls 43 Dusty Golden, 2.53 seconds
Brandon Built Tough Thompson Rodeo Livestock 43.5 Chanse Switzer, 2.58 seconds
Ringling Road Wilson Rodeo 43.5 Cody Fraser, 2.64 seconds
London Dialed In Wilson Rodeo 44.5 Chanse Switzer, 2.58 seconds
Kingston”® Ringling Road Wilson Rodeo 45 Stefan Tonita, 2.98 seconds
Ottawa Look At This Dude Two Bit Bucking Bulls 43.5 Chanse Switzer, 3.83 seconds
Emerald Inn X6 Ranch Bucking Cattle/B2 Braithwaite Ranches  43.5 Boudreaux Campbell, 87 points
Ringling Road Wilson Rodeo 43.5 Cody Coverchuk, 6.29 seconds
Humboldt* Huckle Berry X6 Ranch Bucking Cattle 44.5 Ashton Sahli, 4.63 seconds
Cluny* Nobody Eno Bucking Bulls 45 Tyler Craig, 3.22 seconds
Ponoka* Langham Kid Two Bit Bucking Bulls 43.5 Alison Trinidade, 2.9 seconds
Ringling Road Wilson Rodeo 43.5 Andrew Alvidrez, 4.13 seconds
First To Swing Vold Rodeo 435 Cody Coverchuk, 2 seconds
Calgary #1* Ain’t About Fame Thompson Rodeo Livestock 43 Jared Parsonage, 88 points
Calgary #2* Up Shift Vold Rodeo 43 Andrew Alvidrez, 1.93 seconds
Emerald Inn X6 Ranch Bucking Cattle/B2 Braithwaite Ranches 43 Nick Tetz, 88 points
Calgary #3* Times A Tickin Thompson Rodeo Livestock 43 Callum Miller, 86.5 points
Relatively Famous Thompson Rodeo Livestock 43 Chad Hartman, 2.29 seconds
Nobody Eno Bucking Bulls 43 Tim Lipsett, 1.72 seconds
Calgary #4* Run It Up Eno Bucking Bulls/Gaume Farms 44 Weston Davidson, 2.1 seconds
Calgary #5* Nobody Eno Bucking Bulls 44 Tim Lipsett, 1.9 seconds
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Kinsella*

Diamond City*
Kelowna

Czar*

North Battleford*
Lacombe*
Tofield*

Coronation*
Elnora*

Stavely*
Sunnybrook*

Armstrong*
Kindersley*
Prince Albert*
Grande Prairie
Medicine Hat
Saskatoon”
Yorkton*

Edmonton~

* Denotes a Touring Pro Division event.

Langham Kid
Whiskey Moon
To The Point
Times A Tickin
Grand Funk
Ringling Road
Nobody
Relatively Famous
Broken Pearl
More or Less
Time Marches On
Dialed In
Moonwalk
Langham Kid
Shot Collar
Grand Funk
I’'m A Criminal
Aces High

Jam It

Pyper

Whiskey Moon
Moonwalk
Langham Kid
Grand Funk
Jam It

Slash Tide
Pyper

Ringling Road

~ Denotes a Cup Series Major.
# Denotes a 5/5 Bucking Battle from a PBR Canada Cup Series event.
~ Denotes the 2024 PBR Canada National Finals

Two Bit Bucking Bulls
Skori Bucking Bulls

Vold Rodeo/Jake Wilson
Thompson Rodeo Livestock
Kinky Buckers

Wilson Rodeo

Eno Bucking Bulls
Thompson Rodeo Livestock
Kinky Buckers

Thompson Rodeo Livestock
Thompson Rodeo Livestock
Wilson Rodeo

Thompson Rodeo Livestock
Two Bit Bucking Bulls

X6 Ranch Bucking Cattle
Kinky Buckers

Shay Marks

Shay Marks

Vold Rodeo

Foley Bucking Bulls

Skori Bucking Bulls
Thompson Rodeo Livestock
Two Bit Bucking Bulls
Kinky Buckers

Vold Rodeo

Vold Rodeo

Foley Bucking Bulls
Wilson Rodeo

43
43
43
425
435
43.5
45
43
43.5
43
43
43
44
43
43
44
425
425
43.5
44
435
44.5
44
445
43
43
43.5
435

Cody Coverchuk, 87.5 points
Cody Fraser, 2.81 seconds
Nick Tetz, 3.16 points

Trey Buettner, 1.72 seconds
Aaron Roy, 3.12 seconds
Elijah Gordon, 2.31 seconds
Aaron Roy, 2.13 seconds
Wade Marshall, 2.19 seconds
Wyatt Gleeson, 4.31 seconds
Wade Marshall, 2.01 seconds
Nick Tetz, 87.5 points

Chad Hartman, 2.5 seconds
Stefan Tonita, 2.56 seconds
Chad Hartman, 7.19 seconds
Carter Sahli, 1.94 seconds
Jared Parsonage, 6.03 seconds
Austin Paley, 3 seconds
Elijah Gordon, 1.41 seconds
Brahmer Gaehring, 1.31 seconds
Ashton Sahli, 5.69 seconds
Ashton Sahli, 89 points
Auzyn Corr, 1.57 seconds
Nick Tetz, 90 points

Dakota Buttar, 6.02 seconds
Zane Tully, 2.25 seconds
Cody Coverchuk, 88 points
Boston Leather, 5.71 seconds
Coy Robbins, 3.65 seconds

MORE INFORMATION - For more information on the world’s premier bull riding organization, please visit the

official website at www.PBRCanada.com.

FOLLOW THE PBR ON FACEBOOK - Follow the Professional Bull Riders Canada on Facebook at
www.Facebook.com/PBRCanada.

FOLLOW THE PBR ON TWITTER - Follow the Professional Bull Riders Canada on Twitter at
http://twitter.com/PBRCanada.

FOLLOW THE PBR ON INSTAGRAM - Follow the Professional Bull Riders Canada on Instagram at

https://www.instagram.com/pbrcanada/.
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